TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Savio Macchine Tessili S.p.A. | | 12/05/2011 | CORPORATION: ITALY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Banca IMI S.p.A. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | Largo Mattioli, 3 |
| City: | Milano |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 20121 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ITALY |

| Name: | Banca Popolare Friuladria S.p.A. |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Largo Mattioli, 3 |
| City: | Milano |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 20121 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ITALY |

| Name: | Banca Popolare di Milano S.c. a .r.l. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Largo Mattioli, 3 | |
| City: | Milano | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | |
| Postal Code: | 20121 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ITALY | |

| Name: | Credito Bergamasco S.p.A. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | Largo Mattioli, 3 |
| City: | Milano |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 20121 |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0651

900208816

| Entity Type: CORPORATION: ITALY | Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ITALY |
|-----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|
|-----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|

| Name: | Mediocreval S.p.A. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | Largo Mattioli, 3 |
| City: | Milano |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 20121 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ITALY |

| Name: | Meliorbanca S.p.A. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | Largo Mattioli, 3 |
| City: | Milano |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 20121 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ITALY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1325442 | |
| Registration Number: | 1979253 | SAVIO MACCHINE TESSILI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-8998 Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James V. Costigan
Address Line 1: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1230 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 7th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 163-TM-000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James V. Costigan

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0652

| | /James V. Costigan/ |
|--|---------------------|
| Date: | 12/06/2011 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=163TM000Assignment#page1.tif source=163TM000Assignment#page2.tif source=163TM000Assignment#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS,

Savio Macchine Tessill S.p.A., a company incorporated in Italy as a società per azioni, with registered offices at via Udine 105, 33170 Pordenone (PN), fully-paid share capital of Euro 13,000,000.00, registered with the Companies Register of Pordenone, Tax Code and Registration no. with the Companies' Register 01291010930 (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns the trademarks registrations of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule 1—A annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is obligated to to Banca IMI S.p.A., acting as agent and lender ("BIMI") and Banca Popolare Friuladria S.p.A., Banca Popolare di Milano S.c. a .r.l., Credito Bergamasco S.p.A., Mediocreval S.p.A. and Meliorbanca S.p.A., acting as lenders (together with BIMI the "Lenders" or the "Assignees"), under the Euro 162,500,000 senior term and bridge facilities agreement dated November 8 2011, entered into, among others, the Assignor and the Assignees (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Credit Agreement") and the Assignor and the Assignees have entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks and Patents dated November 8 2011 (the "Agreement") in favor of the Assignees; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to the Assignees, and granted to Assignees a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Claims (Crediti Garantiti), as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignees and grant to Assignees a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Claims (Crediti Garantiti), as defined in the Agreement.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignees with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Agent's address is Largo Mattioli 3, 20121 Milan (Italy).

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0654

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigno | r has caused this Assignm | ent to be duly executed by its officer thereunt |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| duly authorized as of the | 5 fifth c | ay of December 2011. |
| | | -/arocher |
| | Office-spir | |
| | | By MR. LORENZO CUCCHETTO |
| | | Name: |
| | | Title: Legal Representative of |
| | | Savio Macchine Tessili S n A |

SCHEDULE 1-A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

| TRADEMARK | Country | Granting date | Granting no. |
|------------------------|---------|---------------|--------------|
| COLORED DEVICE OF TWO | US | 19/03/1985 | 1325442 |
| DISCS | | | |
| SAVIO MACCHINE TESSILI | US | 11/06/1996 | 1979253 |

RECORDED: 12/06/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0656